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ErP Information

Fan Types

Directive (or Standard) for Regulation 

Model Name

ErP Directive 2009/125/EC  
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011 

Rev.

Centrifugal forward curved fan

WZDK170-38G-1+ZL-580*190*15-3

Information Item

ηtarget =                                           

Overall efficiency (ηe) =

Pass or not  (Criteria: ηe ≥ηtarget )

Measurement category (A-D)

Efficiency category (static or total)

Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point

VSD is integrated within the fan

Year of Manufacture 

Manufacturer’s name and place of manufacture

33.10%

33.10%

Pass

A

Static

N =43.9

YES

Ref. to the Unit Nameplate

Ref. to the Unit Nameplate

0.191

4928

40

Rated motor power input(s) (kW), at optimum energy efficiency

Flow rate(s) at optimum energy efficiency (m3/h)

Pressure(s) at optimum energy efficiency (Pa)

Rotations per minute (R.P.M)at the optimum energy efficiency 

point

Specific ratio

800r/min

1.001

Information relevant for facilitating disassembly, recycling or 

disposal at end-of-life
All materials can be recycled

Information relevant to minimize impact on the environment and 

ensure optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and 

maintenance of the fan

For installation, the clearance of 

500 mm shall be kept from inlet

Description of additional items used when determining the fan 

energy efficiency, such as ducts, that are not described in the 

measurement category and not supplied with the fan.

Motor manufacturer

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10.1

10.2

10.3

11

12

13

14

15

16

Measurement category A, fan is 

free inlet and outlet conditions

NIDEC SHIBAURA(ZHEJIANG)

CORP.

Prepare by

Specified Information of Fan:

No. Comment
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ErP Information

Fan Types

Directive (or Standard) for Regulation 

Model Name

ErP Directive 2009/125/EC  
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011 

Rev.

Centrifugal forward curved fan

WZDK170-38G-1+ZL-580*190*15-3

Information Item

ηtarget =                                           

Overall efficiency (ηe) =

Pass or not  (Criteria: ηe ≥ηtarget )

Measurement category (A-D)

Efficiency category (static or total)

Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point

VSD is integrated within the fan

Year of Manufacture 

Manufacturer’s name and place of manufacture

33.0%

33.7%

Pass

A

Static

N =44.6

YES

Ref. to the Unit Nameplate

Ref. to the Unit Nameplate

0.186

4934

40

Rated motor power input(s) (kW), at optimum energy efficiency

Flow rate(s) at optimum energy efficiency (m3/h)

Pressure(s) at optimum energy efficiency (Pa)

Rotations per minute (R.P.M)at the optimum energy efficiency 

point

Specific ratio

800r/min

1.001

Information relevant for facilitating disassembly, recycling or 

disposal at end-of-life
All materials can be recycled

Information relevant to minimize impact on the environment and 

ensure optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and 

maintenance of the fan

For installation, the clearance of 

500 mm shall be kept from inlet

Description of additional items used when determining the fan 

energy efficiency, such as ducts, that are not described in the 

measurement category and not supplied with the fan.

Motor manufacturer

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10.1

10.2

10.3

11

12

13

14

15

16

Measurement category A, fan is 

free inlet and outlet conditions

GUANGDONG WELLING MOTOR 

MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD.

Prepare by

Specified Information of Fan:

No. Comment
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ErP Information

Fan Types

Directive (or Standard) for Regulation 

Model Name

ErP Directive 2009/125/EC  
COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011 

Rev.

Centrifugal forward curved fan

WZDK170-38G-1+ZL-580*190*15-3

Information Item

ηtarget =                                           

Overall efficiency (ηe) =

Pass or not  (Criteria: ηe ≥ηtarget )

Measurement category (A-D)

Efficiency category (static or total)

Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point

VSD is integrated within the fan

Year of Manufacture 

Manufacturer’s name and place of manufacture

33.1%

34.6%

Pass

A

Static

N =45.7

YES

Ref. to the Unit Nameplate

Ref. to the Unit Nameplate

0.181

4961

40

Rated motor power input(s) (kW), at optimum energy efficiency

Flow rate(s) at optimum energy efficiency (m3/h)

Pressure(s) at optimum energy efficiency (Pa)

Rotations per minute (R.P.M)at the optimum energy efficiency 

point

Specific ratio

800r/min

1.001

Information relevant for facilitating disassembly, recycling or 

disposal at end-of-life
All materials can be recycled

Information relevant to minimize impact on the environment and 

ensure optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and 

maintenance of the fan

For installation, the clearance of 

500 mm shall be kept from inlet

Description of additional items used when determining the fan 

energy efficiency, such as ducts, that are not described in the 

measurement category and not supplied with the fan.

Motor manufacturer

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10.1

10.2

10.3

11

12

13

14

15

16

Measurement category A, fan is 

free inlet and outlet conditions

Panasonic Motor(Hangzhou) 

Co.,LTD

Prepare by

Specified Information of Fan:

No. Comment
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