



MINI MVD V6M OUTDOOR UNIT ErP Information

MVD-V6M80W/DN1 MVD-V6M100W/DN1 MVD-V6M120W/DN1 MVD-V6M140W/DN1 MVD-V6M160W/DN1





CL23290 to CL23294 English

ErP Information

Fan Types	Centrifugal forward curved fan		
Directive (or Standard) for Regulation		ErP Directive 2009/125/EC	
		COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011	
Model Name	WZDK170-38G-1+ZL-580*190*15-3	Rev.	
Prepare by			

Specified Information of Fan:

No.	Information Item	Comment
1	η _{target} =	33.10%
2	Overall efficiency (η _e) =	33.10%
3	Pass or not (Criteria: η _e ≥η _{target})	Pass
4	Measurement category (A-D)	A
5	Efficiency category (static or total)	Static
6	Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point	N =43.9
7	VSD is integrated within the fan	YES
8	Year of Manufacture	Ref. to the Unit Nameplate
9	Manufacturer's name and place of manufacture	Ref. to the Unit Nameplate
10.1	Rated motor power input(s) (kW), at optimum energy efficiency	0.191
10.2	Flow rate(s) at optimum energy efficiency (m ³ /h)	4928
10.3	Pressure(s) at optimum energy efficiency (Pa)	40
11	Rotations per minute (R.P.M)at the optimum energy efficiency	800r/min
	point	
12	Specific ratio	1.001
13	Information relevant for facilitating disassembly, recycling or	All materials can be recycled
	disposal at end-of-life	
14	Information relevant to minimize impact on the environment and	For installation, the clearance of 500 mm shall be kept from inlet
	ensure optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and	
	maintenance of the fan	
15	Description of additional items used when determining the fan	Measurement category A, fan is free inlet and outlet conditions
	energy efficiency, such as ducts, that are not described in the	
	measurement category and not supplied with the fan.	
16	Motor manufacturer	NIDEC SHIBAURA(ZHEJIANG) CORP.

ErP Information

Fan Types	Centrifugal forward curved fan		
Directive (or Standard) for Regulation ErP Directive 2009/125/EC		2009/125/EC	
		COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011	
Model Name	WZDK170-38G-1+ZL-580*190*15-3	Rev.	
Prepare by			

Specified Information of Fan:

No.	Information Item	Comment
1	η _{target} =	33.0%
2	Overall efficiency (η _e) =	33.7%
3	Pass or not (Criteria: η _e ≥η _{target})	Pass
4	Measurement category (A-D)	А
5	Efficiency category (static or total)	Static
6	Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point	N =44.6
7	VSD is integrated within the fan	YES
8	Year of Manufacture	Ref. to the Unit Nameplate
9	Manufacturer's name and place of manufacture	Ref. to the Unit Nameplate
10.1	Rated motor power input(s) (kW), at optimum energy efficiency	0.186
10.2	Flow rate(s) at optimum energy efficiency (m ³ /h)	4934
10.3	Pressure(s) at optimum energy efficiency (Pa)	40
11	Rotations per minute (R.P.M)at the optimum energy efficiency	800r/min
	point	
12	Specific ratio	1.001
13	Information relevant for facilitating disassembly, recycling or	All materials can be recycled
	disposal at end-of-life	
	Information relevant to minimize impact on the environment and	For installation, the clearance of 500 mm shall be kept from inlet
14	ensure optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and	
	maintenance of the fan	
15	Description of additional items used when determining the fan	Measurement category A, fan is free inlet and outlet conditions
	energy efficiency, such as ducts, that are not described in the	
	measurement category and not supplied with the fan.	
16	Motor manufacturer	GUANGDONG WELLING MOTOR
		MANUFACTURING CO.,LTD.

ErP Information

Fan Types	Centrifugal forward curved fan		
Directive (or Standard) for Regulation		ErP Directive 2009/125/EC	
		COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011	
Model Name	WZDK170-38G-1+ZL-580*190*15-3	Rev.	
Prepare by			

Specified Information of Fan:

No.	Information Item	Comment
1	η _{target} =	33.1%
2	Overall efficiency (η _e) =	34.6%
3	Pass or not (Criteria: η _e ≥η _{target})	Pass
4	Measurement category (A-D)	A
5	Efficiency category (static or total)	Static
6	Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point	N =45.7
7	VSD is integrated within the fan	YES
8	Year of Manufacture	Ref. to the Unit Nameplate
9	Manufacturer's name and place of manufacture	Ref. to the Unit Nameplate
10.1	Rated motor power input(s) (kW), at optimum energy efficiency	0.181
10.2	Flow rate(s) at optimum energy efficiency (m ³ /h)	4961
10.3	Pressure(s) at optimum energy efficiency (Pa)	40
11	Rotations per minute (R.P.M)at the optimum energy efficiency	800r/min
	point	
12	Specific ratio	1.001
13	Information relevant for facilitating disassembly, recycling or	All materials can be recycled
	disposal at end-of-life	
	Information relevant to minimize impact on the environment and	For installation, the clearance of 500 mm shall be kept from inlet
14	ensure optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and	
	maintenance of the fan	
15	Description of additional items used when determining the fan	Magguramont optogon (A. fon is
	energy efficiency, such as ducts, that are not described in the	Measurement category A, fan is free inlet and outlet conditions
	measurement category and not supplied with the fan.	
16	Motor manufacturer	Panasonic Motor(Hangzhou) Co.,LTD

MUND CLIMA®



C/ NÁPOLES 249 P1 08013 BARCELONA SPAIN (+34) 93 446 27 80